positioned display transmits continual
feedback to the operator and
allows for communication of truck
status and service indicators.
Electrical System
The ERC-VG forklift utilizes AC
motor technology designed for
exceptional performance. It uses a

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC045VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 4500 (2041)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion/Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 7 x 15 /16 x 5 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X/2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.1/41.9/37 (892/1064/940)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/60  (860/1525)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 125 (3192)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 174/148 (4415/3740)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 42.1/48.9 (1070/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.9/3.6 (98/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.4 (390)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 27" 30" 33"
Length Actual in (mm) 27.6 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 79.4 (2016) 82 (2082) 84.3 (2143)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 48.4 (1230) 51.8 (1316) 54.2 (1377)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 131.7 (3344) 135.2 (3434) 137.5 (3493)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 71.7 (1822) 72.3 (1836) 73.1 (1858)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 68.3 (1735) 71.9 (1825) 74.2 (1884)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 6620 (3003) 6240 (2830) 6280 (2849)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 3945/12102 (1789/5489) 4189/12107 (1900/5492) 4386/12152 (1989/5512)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 5968/2311 (2707/1048) 5556/2138 (2520/970) 5796/2529 (2629/1147)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.9/9.9 (17.6/15.9) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.8 (19.8/20.6) 12.3/12.5 (19.8/20.1)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.8/8.8 (15.8/14.2) 10.7/9.9 (17.2/15.9) 12.2/12.4 (19.7/19.9) 12.2/12.3 (19.7/19.8)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC050VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 5000 (2268)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 7 x 15  / 16 x 5 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.1/41.9/37 (892/1064/940)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/60  (860/1525)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 125 (3192)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 174/148 (4415/3740)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 42.1/48.9 (1070/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.9/3.6 (98/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.4 (390)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 27" 30" 33"
Length Actual in (mm) 27.6 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 80.3 (2040) 82.8 (2102) 84.3 (2143)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 48.4 (1230) 51.8 (1316) 54.2 (1377)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 132.5 (3366) 135.2 (3434) 137.5 (3493)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 71.8 (1823) 72.5 (1842) 73.1 (1858)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 69.2 (1757) 71.9 (1825) 74.2 (1884)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 7030 (3189) 6670 (3025) 6280 (2849)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 3844/12907 (1744/5855) 4114/12911 (1866/5856) 4386/13015 (1989/5904)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 6477/2414 (2938/1095) 6053/2255 (2746/1023) 5796/2166 (2629/982)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.7/9.6 (17.3/15.4) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.8 (19.8/20.6) 12.3/12.5 (19.8/20.1)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.7/8.7 (15.6/14) 10.6/9.8 (17.1/15.8) 12.2/12.4 (19.7/19.9) 12.2/12.2 (19.7/19.7)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC055VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 5500 (2495)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 7 x 15  / 16 x 5 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.1/41.9/37 (892/1064/940)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/60  (860/1525)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 125 (3192)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 174/148 (4415/3740)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 42.1/48.9 (1070/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.9/3.6 (98/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.4 (390)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 33"
Length Actual in (mm) 33.3 (847)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 85.1 (2163)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.2 (1377)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 137.9 (3502)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 73.8 (1874)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 74.5 (1893)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 6710 (3044)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 4313/13806 (1956/6262)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 6289/2297 (2853/1042)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance PowerPlus Performance
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.7/9.4 (17.3/15.1) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.8 (19.8/20.6) 12.3/12.5 (19.8/20.1)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.6/8.5 (15.5/13.7) 10.5/9.6 (16.9/15.5) 12.2/12.4 (19.7/19.9) 12.2/12.2 (19.7/19.7)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC060VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 6000 (2722)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 8 x 15  / 16 x 6 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.6/40.9/36 (905/1039/915)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/56  (855/1440)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 118 (3009)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 167/144 (4235/3655)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 43.6/48.9 (1108/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.7/3.6 (94/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.8 (402)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 33"
Length Actual in (mm) 33.3 (847)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 86.5 (2199)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.2 (1377)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 139.2 (3536)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 74.2 (1885)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 75.4 (1915)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 7350 (3334)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 4474/14882 (2029/6750)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 6769/2361 (3070/1071)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance PowerPlus Performance
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.6/9.1 (17/14.6) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.8 (19.8/20.6) 12.3/12.5 (19.8/20.1)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.5/8.3 (15.3/13.3) 10.4/9.4 (16.7/15.1) 12.2/12.2 (19.7/19.7) 12.2/12.1 (19.7/19.4)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC065VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 6500 (2948)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 8 x 15  / 16 x 6 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.6/40.9/36 (905/1039/915)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/56  (855/1440)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 118 (3009)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 167/144 (4235/3655)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 43.6/48.9 (1108/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.7/3.6 (94/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.8 (402)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 36" 40"
Length Actual in (mm) 36.7 (933) 40 (1015)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 90 (2285) 92.2 (2343)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 57.6 (1463) 60.8 (1545)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 142.9 (3629) 145.5 (3695)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 76.1 (1933) 77 (1956)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 79.1 (2008) 81.7 (2074)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 7400 (3357) 7040 (3193)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 4640/15635 (2105/7092) 4914/15670 (2229/7108)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 6853/2359 (3108/1070) 6514/2258 (2955/1024)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance PowerPlus Performance
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.6/9.1 (17/14.6) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.7 (19.8/20.4) 12.3/12.4 (19.8/20)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.5/8.2 (15.3/13.2) 10.4/9.3 (16.7/15) 12.2/12.1 (19.7/19.5) 12.2/11.8 (19.7/19)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ERC070VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 7000 (3175)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive/Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Drive/Steer in 21 x 9 x 15  / 16 x 7 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive/Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread ¢ Tires                             Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 36.6/39.9/37 (929/1013/940)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F/5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/56  (855/1440)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 118 (3009)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with/without LBR in (mm) 167/144 (4235/3655)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at Mid-Point                 Std/Susp/Swivel in (mm) 38.3/37.4/37.3 (975/950/948)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in (mm) 45.6/48.9 (1158/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 17.2 (436)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.7/3.6 (94/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 15.8 (402)
26 Battery Compartment Height                Without/With Battery Rollers in (mm) 23.9/23.3 (607/593)
Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 40"
Length Actual in (mm) 40 (1015)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 93.1 (2367)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 60.8 (1545)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 146.3 (3715)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 77.4 (1965)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 82.4 (2094)
W
T
. 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 7500 (3402)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 4868/16451 (2208/7462)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery NL/RL lb (kg) 7022/2439 (3185/1106)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 10.6/9 (17/14.5) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.6 (19.8/20.3) 12.3/12.3 (19.8/19.8)
Extended Shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.4/8.1 (15.2/13.1) 10.3/9.3 (16.6/14.9) 12.2/12.1 (19.7/19.4) 12.2/11.9 (19.7/19.1)